Jurisdiction

ACT
NSW
NT
QLb
SA
TAS
viC
WA
Total
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Body Corporate

Being
considered

0

Sub

Total

0
9
18
266
41

11
185
530

Area Agreement

120
658
83

49
52
985

32
138
924
124

60
237
1,515

Area covered by Registered Indigenous Land Use Agreements

Jurisdiction

ACT
NSW
NT
QaLb
SA
TAS
VIC
WA
Cwlth
Total

Total area of land
covered (sq km )

0
27,462
181,165
890,992
599,614
0
86,764
1,006,866
0
2,792,863

% of land
covered

0%
3.4%
13.4%
51.5%
60.9 %

0%
38.1%
39.8%

0%
36.3%

Total area of sea
covered (sq km )

0
8
29
6,928
1,854
0
271
34,938
8,778
52,806
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Indigenous Land Use
Agreements

As at 1 April 2025

. Registered Body Corporate
. Registered Area Agreement

Body Corporate Agreement being
considered for registration (where
notice has been given)

, Area Agreement being considered for
registration (where notice has been
given)

Prepared by:
Geospatial Services, National Native Title Tribunal 14/04/2025

Some or parts of some determinations may not yet be in effect or on
the National Native Title Register (NNTR). The court may decide that
the determination of native title will take effect conditional upon
some future event occurring, for example, the registration of an
Indigenous Land Use Agreement or the establishment and
registration of a prescribed body corporate (PBC). In these cases the
determination, or relevant part, will not be registered on the NNTR
until the condition has been met.

With the exception of the Commonwealth Coat of Arms and
@ (%) where otherwise noted, this map is provided under a
BY Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International license:
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/

While the National Native Title Tribunal (NNTT) and the Native Title
Registrar (Registrar) have exercised due care in ensuring the
accuracy of the information provided, it is provided for general
information only and on the understanding that neither the NNTT,
the Registrar nor the Commonwealth of Australia is providing
professional advice. Appropriate professional advice relevant to your
circumstances should be sought rather than relying on the
information provided. In addition, you must exercise your own
judgment and carefully evaluate the information provided for
accuracy, currency, completeness and relevance for the purpose for
which it is to be used. The information provided is often supplied by,
or based on, data and information from external sources, therefore
the NNTT and Registrar cannot guarantee that the information is
accurate or up-to-date. The NNTT and Registrar expressly disclaim
any liability arising from the use of this information. This information
should not be relied upon in relation to any matters associated with
cultural heritage.



