	Body Corporate			Area Agreement				
Jurisdiction	Registered	Being considered	Sub Total	Registered	Being considered	Sub Total	Total	
ACT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
NSW	9	0	9	22	1	23	32	
NT	18	0	18	120	0	120	138	
QLD	264	2	266	654	4	658	924	
SA	41	0	41	83	0	83	124	
TAS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
VIC	11	0	11	49	0	49	60	
WA	184	1	185	52	0	52	237	
Total	527	3	530	980	5	985	1,515	

Jurisdiction	Total area of land covered (sq km)	% of land covered	Total area of sea covered (sq km)
ACT	0	0 %	0
NSW	27,462	3.4 %	8
NT	181,165	13.4 %	29
QLD	890,992	51.5 %	6,928
SA	599,614	60.9 %	1,854
TAS	0	0 %	0
VIC	86,764	38.1 %	271
WA	1,006,866	39.8 %	34,938
Cwlth	0	0 %	8,778
Total	2,792,863	36.3 %	52,806

Area covered by Registered Indigenous Land Use Agreements

r



Indigenous Land Use Agreements

As at 1 April 2025

Registered Body Corporate

Registered Area Agreement



Body Corporate Agreement being considered for registration (where notice has been given)

Area Agreement being considered for registration (where notice has been given)

Prepared by: Geospatial Services, National Native Title Tribunal 14/04/2025

Some or parts of some determinations may not yet be in effect or on the National Native Title Register (NNTR). The court may decide that the determination of native title will take effect conditional upon some future event occurring, for example, the registration of an Indigenous Land Use Agreement or the establishment and registration of a prescribed body corporate (PBC). In these cases the determination, or relevant part, will not be registered on the NNTR until the condition has been met.



With the exception of the Commonwealth Coat of Arms and where otherwise noted, this map is provided under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International license: https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/

While the National Native Title Tribunal (NNTT) and the Native Title Registrar (Registrar) have exercised due care in ensuring the accuracy of the information provided, it is provided for general information only and on the understanding that neither the NNTT, the Registrar nor the Commonwealth of Australia is providing professional advice. Appropriate professional advice relevant to your circumstances should be sought rather than relying on the information provided. In addition, you must exercise your own judgment and carefully evaluate the information provided for accuracy, currency, completeness and relevance for the purpose for which it is to be used. The information provided is often supplied by, or based on, data and information from external sources, therefore the NNTT and Registrar cannot guarantee that the information is accurate or up-to-date. The NNTT and Registrar expressly disclaim any liability arising from the use of this information. This information should not be relied upon in relation to any matters associated with cultural heritage.